Matrix Telecom, LLC d/b/a VarTec Telecom d/b/a Clear Choice Communications P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone Effective: November 5, 2018 Leaf: 94 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES

## SECTION 4 - MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULES FOR VARTEC TELECOM (Cont'd.)

## 4.12 DimeLine® Service - Maximum Intrastate Usage Rates

Customers of VT's DimeLine® Service will be billed at the following per minute maximum usage rates regardless of mileage and/or time of day:

Day/Evening/Night/Weekend \$.1600

A sixty (60) After the initial second minimum will apply to each completed call, and thereafter, Customers shall be billed at sixty (60) second increments.

month's billing cycle, a maximum monthly recurring service fee of ten dollars (\$10.00) will be charged to all Customers of VT's DimeLine® Service.

## 4.12.1 Classic DimeLine® Option

Customers who chose VarTec as their primary interexchange carrier or that set-up an account with VarTec and request the Classic DimeLine® Option of the Company's DimeLine® Service will receive the above described usage rates to destinations within the contiguous United States under the following terms and conditions:

A sixty (60) second minimum will apply to each completed call, and thereafter, Customers shall be billed at sixty (60) second increments.

After the initial month's billing cycle, a maximum monthly recurring service fee of ten dollars (\$10.00) will be charged to all residential Customers of VT's Classic DimeLine® Option.

Customers utilizing VarTec's Classic DimeLine® Option and originating calls from an ANI designated as a business line by the applicable LEC will incur a maximum monthly recurring service fee of twenty dollars (\$30.00).

Issued By:

Charles Griffin, Chief Executive Officer, 433 East Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500, Irving, Texas 75039 Cancelled by supplement No. 1 effective 10/20/2022